. File - PBA
‘ Police Superiors

SIDE LETTER OF AGREEMENT

The VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD and RIDGEWOOD PBA LOCAL 20 and
_ RIDGEWOOD PBA - SUPERIOR OFFICERS ASSOCIATION have agreed to the following

terms to extend fhe current contract (present term January 1, 2009 through December 31,

2012) for an additional three (3) calendar yéars:

This Side 'L'etter of Agreement shall extend the Current: contract
(January 1, 2009 through December 31, 20’[2)_ for an additional term
‘of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2015.

The prior Agre.ement (January 1, 2008 th}‘ough December 31, 2012).

2.
' shall be extended in all ferms and conditions except as specific‘ally
modified herein. ‘
3. Wage rates for all Employees covered by the Agreements shall be as
set forth in the attached Schedules to this Side Letter of Agreement.
4. Health Insurance Coniribution. Active Employees hired prior to the

execution of this Agreement shall continue to solely pay Twenty
Dollars ($20.00) per pay (Four Hundred Eighty Dollars ($480.00)
maximum annually) towards their health benefits as is provided in the
current contract untit December 31, 2012. These payments toward
health benefiis shali be eliminated on December 31, 2012. Effective

January 1, 2013, the State mandated medical contribution (1.5%)

amount will become effective for all active members:

In calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 only each



988'LETS 00T°LETS OIS PETS 6V8°TETS PrT0ETS 9€9°371$ 8 dULS
£08°9ZT§ TLTOTIS 869°CTIS TLIT18 SLL6TTS L6T'BI1S L dALS
PILGTTS BET'SITS 1882118 LBFTITS TOE'601S TS6°LOTS 9 dHLS
9797018 90TP01S S90°701% S08°001% 878865 809°L6S S dUIS
LES'E6S 1L0°E6$ 9PTI6$ 0Z1°068 “ecegss T9T°L8S b LS
PIS'E8% 860°c8$ 691 18% £OF°08% 988°8L% TI6'LLY € JALS
POETLY %3& 919°69% L LSL'8OS 60v°L9% 915908 TdELS
PEITLSS 606°95% £6L'SSS S01°5S$ PZO'pSS LSE'ESS STHEOAL XIS 7
918C5s £55°758 £TS IS8 - L880ss 068°67% ELT 618 STIUOTA] XIS, T
_msm\om\ﬁ STOT/10/T0 PY0Z/0¢/2T PIOT/TON0 | €T0Z/0€/7T €10Z/10/10 SdTLS

0L0Z/L0/Z1 390439 aTuiH SH321440 321104

SAMYIVS

1Y, XIONTddY




uonelnp (syuow salam) 'lead auo ale g yGnoiy | sderg

1BB'IELS RATAVAIN tLS'PELS 088'2ELS S AvAR LE9'STLS GLL'9ZLS lga'czld . 08B'0ZLS Z6¥'8LLY 0L day
7OL'9ELS  vL0'9ZLE L09'eTLE 9.0'zeL$ c89'6LLS y0Z'811LS [B8'GLIS - EDS'ELLS 651 LLLS 288801 % . gdey
L2G'SLLS WpE'YLLE 2e9'ChLS LOE'LLES  BLIL'BOLS TLLLOLS 859601 G8Y'E0LS £5E'10LE AR g day
LEEPOLS 8LB'E0LS Z8L'LOLE - G2G'00L% ¥e5'86%  8€e'lB$ - BIY'SES 99%'£6$ v¥S'L6% 199'68% £ day
¥GL'e8d 069'¢5% €/B8'06% 1G.'68% 166'/8% G06'98% 10T'58% BrP'e8s Ze4'18% 1GD'0BS g day
LL6'Led . £95°L8% vo6'6.% L16'8.% ETA Nk 2L7'9lS £L6'7.% LEP'eLS 076'1L% LPy'0LS g day
882'0L% 9’044 G50'69% Z0Z'89% G9R'00% 620'99% . ¥FL'pO% ELY'co% RO)'20% £8'088%. ¥ da)
09'65% L0E'66% ¥¥1'8g9% ozy' LG58 008'9G¢ goo'set - clobgg ¥BL'C8% 9BZ'75% 0Z2'LG% g day
L2y'gps 081'8¥% - SET VS z6e9'ors LEL'SYE ELL'STS 182'y¥s - 9.E'CVS vBF'TES 019" 1v$ z d=
BET'ZE% £60'26% gze'oes 8.8'GE% vli'5e% ovL've$ 650'wES gee'ees 2.9'2e% 000'2e% | daj
-SLOZ/0L/IZY  SLOZIWL  VLDZIOEIZY  vLOZILIL CELOZ/0EZY  ChOoZiLL FARIFAL I ZL0ZiL LLogiiL LLOZIL/L
co00 . 200 : G200 200 82100 coo Lzoo . 1200 L200 L2070

0LOCL-Cl 18ye PRIy 31800 [0hed 104 S8LB[ES Z-Y A|npayog



VAL LLLE
195'091L%
gLoz/oe/zL
S00°0

70L'Z5LS

RGWAAR:
g/G'crig
S1L0Z/0E/TL
5000

168'0LLS
796518
SLOT/LIL
Z0'0

9¥S’L51L%
TR AR
AR
§LOZ/LIL
200

9v8'/91%
0£9'9G L4
y1LOZ/0E/ZL
8Zi00

vIG'8PLS

BLE'TYLS

£00'07LS
vL0ZI0EIZ)

GZL0D

[27'59L%
969'v5LS
YLOZILIL
200

orl'ovls
LEG'ZP LS
ree'aclLs

YLOTIL

o0

eee'coLs

£99'LG1$

cLOZ/0%ITL
GZLo0 -

£O8'ErLS
Zvl'BELS

LZ9'GELS
¢L0z/0g/zl
GZLO0

0E2'09L$
06L'8¥L%
L0z
00

/80218
LLO'BELE
IVB'EELS
£L0Z/LL
z200 -

UONEd0SSY 842010 Jolsdng - saliejeg g-y 9|npayog

B80'/51%
£58'av1L$
ZLOZILIL
tz00

LOE'BELS
Fhe'sels
1ZE'LELY
CLOTILIL .
1200

IGB'ESLS
EEB'EFLE
CLOZILL
200

9EP'9e L
875'ZELS
619'821%
TLOZ/LIL
L20°0

690514
5/8'0¥L$
FLOZ/LIL
Leoo

0E9'EELS
Z0e'BZLS
.6°62L%
LLOZILIL
1200

£6G'L718
LLG'LELS
LLOZILIL
L2070

L88'0E LS
FANNIRAR S
£8E'ETLY
LLOZ/LIL
1200

z do)
I da)

jueUING|

,m daj
g da;
L d&

esbis



HA-0886-1011 STATE GF NEW JERSEY — DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

STATE HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM
SHBP PLAN PREMIUM RATE CHART

{FH-0275-1011X) blue

(FOR EMFLOYERS WHO OFFER THE EMPLOYEE PRESCRIPTION DRUG PLAN OR A PRIVATE PLAN)

page 1 of 2
LOCAL MONTHLY ACTIVE GROUP - LOCAL. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS
MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2012
PLAN/COVERAGE MONTHLY
DESCRIPTION TOTAL
MEDICAL PLANS AVAILABLE WITH PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM #20%

NJ BIRECT1S - #150(1}

Single 5591.50
Member & Spouse/Pariner $1,183.00
Family $1,47B.75
Farent & Child $875.42
NJ DIRECT 10 - #050{1)

Single $621.15
Member & Spouse/Pariner $1,242.30
Family $1,552.88
Parent & Child $919.30
AETNA, INC. - #019(1)
lSIngle $5588.95
Member & Spouse/Partnar $1,197.80
Famify $1,497.38
Parent & Child 58B86.45
CIGNA HealthCare HMO - #020({1}

Single $602.26
Wember & Spouse/Partner $1,204.52
Famlly $1,505.65
Parent & Child $5891,34
PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM - #201

Single $170.40
tember & SpousefPartner £340.80
Family $426.00
Parant & Child $252,19

MEDICAL PLANS AVAILABLE WITH PRESCRIPTION DRUG PLAN #205

NJ DIRECT1525 #051(2)

Single 5573.78
Member & Spouse/Partner $1,147.56
Family $1,434.46
Parent & Child $849.20
AETNA 1525 #061(2}

Stngle $552.50
Member & Spouse/Partner $1,105.00
Family $1,381.26
Parent & Child $817.71
CIGNA 1525 #071(2)

Single $555.55
Memher & Spouse/Partner $1,111.11
Family $1,388.89
Parent & Child $822,22
PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM #205

Single $154.55
Member & Spouse/Partner $309.41
Famlly $386.38
Parent & Child $228.74

1) Subscribers In #3150 are subject io 515 Primary Care and 515 Specialist office visi copayment and ara aligible far Prasgrplion Ry Plan #201. Subscribers in #0540, ¥019, &
#020 are sublect to 310 Primary Care =ad 310 Speclalist office visit copayment and are eligile for Frascrigtion Drug Plan #201,

2) Subscribars In #051, #0861, & #071 are subject to $15 Primary Care and $25 Specialist office visll capaymenl and zre eligible for Prescriplion Crug Plan #2085

3} Subseribers In #052, #062, & #072 are subject ta $20 Primary Care and 530 adult$20 child Speciafist office visit copayment and are eligible for Prescription Drug Plan #208
4) Bubseribers fn High Deductibls Plans #00, #92, ¥34 are subject to $4,000 In-Network deductble

5} Subserbers in High Deductible Plans #91, i03, #95 are subject to $1,500 In-Network deductble




HA-0BE6-101 STATE OF NEW JERSEY — DEPARTMENT OF ITHE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS

STATE HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM
SHBP PLAN PREMIUM RATE CHART

{FOR EMPLOYERS WHO OFFER THE EMPLOYEE PRESCRIPTION DRLUG FLAN OR A PRIVATE PLAN)

page 2 of 2
LOCAL MONTHLY ACTIVE GROUP - LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS
MONTHLY RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2012
PLANICOVERAGE MONTHLY
DESCRIPTION TOTAL

MEDICAL PLANS AVAILABLE WITH PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM #206
i) DIRECT2030 #052(3)
single $539.34
lember & Spouse/Partner $1,078.69
Family $1,348.37
Parent & Child $798.23
AETNA 2030 #062(3)
Single $520.07
Member & Spouse/Partner $1,040.14
Family $1,300.18
Farent & Child §$769.70
CIGNA 2030 #072(3}
Single $522.94
Member & Spouse/Partner %1,045.88
Famlly ~ $1,307.36
Parent & Child 5773.95
PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM #2086
Single $157.28
Nember & Spouse/Partner £314.56
Family $393.20 |
Parent & Chiid £232.77

HIGH DEDUCTIBLE HEALTH PLANS WITH BUILT IN PRESCRIPTICN DRUG
NJ DIRECT HD4000 #090({4)
single 5435.18
Member & Spouse/Partner $B70.37
Family $1,0B7.96
Parent & Child $644.07
AETNA HD4000 #092(4}
Single . } 3422.08
Member 8 Spouse/Partner 5845,896
Family $1,087.45
Parent & Child $5626.01
CIGNA HD4000 #094(4}
Single 5424.80
Member & Spouse/Partner 584960
Family $1,062.00
Parent & Child . 5628.70
NJ DIRECT HD1500 #031(5)
gingle $645.43
Member & Spouse/Partner $1,250.86
Famnily 51,613.59
Farent & Child §$955.24
AETNA HD1500 #093(5)
Stngle $627.33
Member & Spouse/Partner $1,254.66
Famnily . $1,66B6.33
Parent & Child $928.45
CIGNA HD1500 #0585 {5}
Single $630.03
Member & Spouse/Partner $1,260.06
Farmily 51,575.07
Parent & Child $932.44

1) Subscribars In #3150 are subject 1o $15 Primary Care and 315 Specialis| office visit copayment and are eligible for Prescriplion Drug Plen #201. Subscribers In #0580, #019, &
#0320 ara subject o 510 Primary Care ang 510 Speciahs| office visit copaymenl and are eliglble for Prasceription Drog Plan #201.

2) Subscribers in #051, #0671, & #071 are subject 1o $15 Primary Care and $25 Speciatist office visil copaymenl and are eligible for Prescription Drug Plan #205

3} Subscribars in #0352, #062, & #072 are sublect to 520 Primary Care and 530 adull/320 child Spetialist office visit copaymenl and are eligible for Prescriptian Drug Plan #208
4} Subscribers In High Deduclible Plzns #30, #92, #24 are subject to 54,000 In-Network deduclible

5) Subscribers in High Daductible Plans #91, #93, #55 ara subject to 51,500 In-Network deduclible

N




‘FEO# PUR 'TE0# 060 SURld 0ODYQH B4 PuR (Z90#) DEOZRWSY sjuspladap SjqiBile aleaipa Yim Salel PUE S90.n6: ejqiBio BIESIpAl O) B|qENIRAR Jau e sue(d Sulwol|e) ayL
“aopapy A palgisiupepe veld Grup e pepacad aie suejd assLp u Slequisgng

YN 85'7has 914504 Za'AL2% ales|pajy ug salfoy-plyD § waled
areLLs SHLBO'ES CoeLL'ys LLG0T'LS aiedjpap ON-PYD P Jualed
YN L8°060'LE BL'SLL'LS 5281218 al1ea|paly uo ying-Aftey
ViIN PE'STY LS i K PR AR R aleoipa Lo auQ-Awe,
LR'ESZ'1S £5'¥BE'1S E9'LLE° LS ‘ze'Trl'es aur2(payy op-Aljuey
YiN zZ'9.B% 91'968% B6'0265 3IRIIPEN U0 YIog-raudedasnods g Jeguwa
YN 86" L6L°LS usE’ L 98" 658 LS aJeajpaly UG aug-raupEdrasnodg g Jaguiejy
g6'0LL LS 95'959° 14 gLens’g 0LEERLS aren|pay ON-iduHEd/asnods § Jaquajpy
VIN LL'BEDS 80°8YYE 05'68YS asmoipay up-216u)g
296084 RA'6GL% 00'56.% Jligdeh: aieajpaly oN-ajbulg
{79z} {60} (652} {zL0) {852) (LL0} {e52) (0zo)
000vaH YNDID 0LOZTYNDID §ZSLYNSDID YNSHD NOLLdIY2S3a
ViN YiN L13'€595 00'PLLS ares|paly ua aalfjay-pHyYD P Jualed
pre0LS £8°250'LE zL'90L'LE 00'e0z' kS BJER|PARN ON-PIUD 7 Jualed
Vit YiN gL'60L'1S aFzZLE'Ls 3Jedpal uo Ylog-Apies
Vite viN SE'ELP'LS 00P09'LS alea|pap uo aup-Ajwes
LI9sT'Lg SH'ELR'LS 9P 196" 1S B0 LELES arenpay oN-AjjLue
Vi YiN BE'L6BS 00'vLES alga|paw Uo yjog-leulied/asnods g jaquiay
winl wiN 02'9e2'Ls o00'0FE'LS 2iB0|pAlY U0 AtQ-IaUHEd/asnodg § Janiuap
29'p01'LS FVIPS'LE OE'EZL' LS DO'ELE'LS aIuapa g ON-leupediesnods g saquiay
Vi YN §9'stbs 00" L8+% aleajpaw up-ajbulg
$L7805% 65°55.L% 150628 00'650% ajea|paly oN-a1BuIg
{zsz) (z60) (282} {z90) {gsz) (190} {zs2) (610)
Q00P0H Euay geozeulay GESLELaY Bulay NOLLHIS3a
VN BD'L10% $5'0E9% £Z'5048 §52'L29% 21ED|PAlY U0 23A)1AY-PlIYD F IUaiEY
26°L84% 8559118 LTBLELS B6°GEELS 8522213 aEDIpEP ON-PHUD T Juaiey
YiN 89°GLO'LS pLTEO'LS a0's51' 13 Z2'001 S aamaipay uo yog-AjLey
YiN EO'TLP LS Ly'0ES LS £6'589'LS L6'509' LS alesipaly uo aug-Ajurey
vLggE'LS 8a'P90°ES E'65L'ZS 85°09E'25 LZpsEies area|paiy oN-Ajjue
YiN Lv'6LLS 66°96.% £8'068% £5°BP3 piua|paty Uo ylog-laupegesnodsg g saquuag
YIN geTeTLS 51'692'4$ 99'66F' 1S £TECT LS alRmpap uo sugriauleqdssnods g tagquiap
06'9Z2'LS Z8'¥LE'LS 95°a68'LY LE080'ZS £5°L88 LS 212§ ON-laUHEdBSN0dE W Jaquiajy
YiN $2'68E% SZ'eBLS 52034 AT'vTYS aseapap ug-9|6uig
08'z955 ¥5TE8S 06'0285 PT'Y56% 96'§063 aseajpaly oN-816u|g
(ngz) (s52) (250} (vazt (150) {osz) (0s0) {1523 (05L)

00avCH L33 N

0L02103XIA rN

SZ5L103NIA N

s8ELDIMIG 'N

SL103HIA N

NOLLJIM3S3d

ZLOZ/E/TL-ELOT/L/L AALLDTF443 S3LVY ATHLNOW THYIIQIW-NON ONY FUVIIa3N

WYHOOUd SLIAANIE HLTYAH 3LV.LS A3S8H3r M3N

S1Id3aN38 ONY SNOISNTd 40 NOISIAIQ - AHNSYIYHL FHL 40 INISNIHYLEa

SHAACTdIWE LNIJIWNESA0D V2071 - dNOHD 438113 1v307]




